## **N**OTICE

**To:** All Police Jury Members

**News Media** 

**From:** Doug Postel, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

**Subject:** August Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday August 11**, **2020**, **at 7:00 P.M.** at the **Lincoln Parish Library Events Center**.

## ♦ Finance (6:00 PM)

Committee Members: **Marvin Franks, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Matt Pullin, Skip Russell, and Sharyon Mayfield

## **◇ Personnel/Benefits Committee (6:30 PM)**

Committee Members: **Hazel Hunter, Chair**; T.J. Cranford, Logan Hunt, Sharyon Mayfield, and Annette Straughter

DATE OF NOTICE: JULY 10, 2020

## Notice Of Meeting Lincoln Parish Police Jury Finance Committee Tuesday, August 11, 2020; 6:00 PM

## LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

#### **A**GENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Discuss Adjusting and Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2020:
  - A. General Alimony Millage:
    - 1. On All Taxable Property Inside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
    - 2. On All Taxable Property Outside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
  - B. For the Construction, Improvement and/or Hardsurfacing of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
  - C. For the Maintenance and/or Improvements of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
  - D. For the Operating, Maintaining, Constructing and Supporting a Public Library and Its Branches in Lincoln Parish
  - E. For the Purpose of Constructing, Improving and Acquiring Equipment and Furniture For The Public Library in Lincoln Parish
- V. Discuss Setting Forth Adjusted Millage Rates and Rolling Forward Millages Not to Exceed Maximum Authorized Millages for 2020:
  - A. General Alimony Millage:
    - 1. On All Taxable Property Inside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
    - 2. On All Taxable Property Outside The Corporate Limits of Ruston, Louisiana
  - B. For the Construction, Improvement and/or Hardsurfacing of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
  - C. For the Maintenance and/or Improvements of Public Roads and Bridges in Lincoln Parish
  - D. For the Operating, Maintaining, Constructing and Supporting a Public Library and Its Branches in Lincoln Parish
  - E. For the Purpose of Constructing, Improving and Acquiring Equipment and Furniture For The Public Library in Lincoln Parish
- VI. Other Business

COMMITTEE MEMBERS: **Marvin Franks, Chair**; Theresa Wyatt, Matt Pullin, Skip Russell, Sharyon Mayfield

# Notice of Meeting Personnel/Benefits Committee Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, August 11, 2020; 6:30 PM

## LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

### **A**GENDA

- I. Call To Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval Of Agenda
- IV. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Policies and Procedures Related to Hiring Process
- V. Discuss, And Take Action If Necessary, Revised Job Descriptions
- VI. Other Business

Committee Members: Hazel Hunter, Chair; TJ Cranford, Logan Hunt, Sharyon

Mayfield and Annette Straughter

## NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY, AUGUST 11, 2020: 7:00 PM

## LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

#### **A**GENDA

- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mrs. Hazel Hunter
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meetings
  - A. July 13, 2020
  - B. July 14, 2020
- VI. Public Hearing Relative to FY 2018 LCDBG Program Amendment:
  - A. Open Public Hearing
  - B. Public Comments
  - C. Close Public Hearing
- VII. Property Assessment Board of Review 2020:
  - A. Convene Board of Review Set Public Hearing Dates
  - B. Recess Board of Review Reconvene Police Jury
- VIII. Boards and Commission Appointments:
  - A. Don Hogan Greater Ward One Waterworks District
  - B. Michael Shipp Northeast Delta Human Services Authority
  - IX. 2019 Audit Report Mr. William R. Hulsey, CPA
    - A. Lincoln Parish Police Jury
    - B. Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish
  - X. Adoption of Ordinances:
    - A. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 18183839183 In The Amount of \$4,573.72 And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
    - B. Providing for Sale of Adjudicated Property No. 30182505060 In The Amount of \$2010.00 And Further Providing With Respect Thereto
  - XI. Declare Items as Surplus and Authorize Advertisement For Bids (List Included)

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.

XII. Authorize Approval For Ruston QuikTrip Project - Termination and Release of Servitude and Restriction Agreement

#### XIII. Resolutions:

- A. Authorizing President to Execute Annual Public Housing Authority Certifications of Compliance
- B. Authorizing Administrator To Enter Into An Agreement With Big Truck Rental For A Front Loader For The Solid Waste Department
- XIV. Request for Assistance Town of Dubach
- XV. Budget To Actual Report Mr. Christopher B. Hyde, Treasurer
- XVI. Committee Reports:
  - A. Finance
  - B. Personnel and Benefits Committee
- XVII. Other Business:
  - A. Travel
  - B. Reports
  - C. Correspondence
  - D. Public Comments

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.